

असम ASSAM

Serial No.... Yo Go

B 322344



Form 26

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)

For election to the Assam Legislative Assembly 2016.

From 119 No. TINGKHONG constituency

PART - A

Date: 17/03/2016

I, Shri Anup Phukan son of late. Harendra Nath Phukan, aged 58 years, resident of No.2 Tipomia gaon, P.O. & P.S. Tingkhong within District Dibrugarh, Assam; a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

- (1) I am an Independent Candidate.
- (2) My name is enrolled in 119 No. Tingkhong constituency of Assam, at Serial No. 167 in Part No. 152.
- (3) My contact Telephone Number(s) are 9435332168 and my e-mail ID are phukananup@gmail.com / anupphukon@ymail.com And my social media account are phukananup@gmail.com.

Contd... P/2

(1) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return

SI No	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Incometax return has been filed	
1	Self	AKAPP4348Q	2014-2015	8,68,288/-
2	Spouse	AGZPG3404B	2014-2015	12, 80, 552/-
3	Dependent – 1	BPFPP5847D	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent – 2	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Dependent - 3	NIL	NIL	NIL

Shupkhukon

- (2) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
 - (i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: Does not arise.

(a)	Case/First Information Report No/Nos. together	NIL
	with complete details of concerned Police	
	Station/District/ State.	
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short	NIL
	description of the offence(s) for which charged	
0	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order	NIL
	taking cognizance:	
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
(e)	Date(s) which the charge was/were framed.	NIL
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) has been	NIL
	stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.	
\geq 1		

The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above): Does not arise

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order	NIL
	taking cognizance:	
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken	NIL
	cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of	
	the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any)	NIL
	filed against the above order(s)	

6. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (I) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: Does not arise.

In the following case(s) I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law: Does not arise

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned	NIL
	Act(s) and description of offence(s) for which	
	convicted.	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Cases No. and date(s) of	NIL
	order(s).	
(c)	Punishment imposed.	NIL
(d)	Whether any appeal was/ has been filed against the	NIL
	Conviction order? If so, details and the present status	
	Of the appeal.	

7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable and movable etc.) of myself, my spouse and Dependents:

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name	Dependant-1 Name	Depen dant-2 Name	Depen dant-3 Name
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 30,000/=	Rs.45,000/-	Rs.1,000/-	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of deposits in Bank accounts (FD, Term deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-banking Financial companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	(1)UBI Naharkatia(SB A/C No: 0306010306560) Rs.30,000/- (2)SBI Tingkhong Branch (SB A/C No:11766804045) Rs. 26,614/- (3) SBI, Tingkhong Branch (Election,SB A/C No:20341517090) Rs. 10,000/-	(1)S B I, Tingkhong Branch(SB A/C No: 11766811723) Rs. 15.993/- (2)UBI/Nah arkatia Branch(SB A/C No: 0306010214 116) Rs.1,20,000/ =	(1)SBI, Tingkhong Branch(SB A/C No: 309307740 53) Rs. 469/-	NIL	NIL
Quit).	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures / shares and unit in companies/Mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	LIC Nos- 443608000/44 5022545 - Rs.5,00,000/- Reliance Rs. 78,000/= FD(Sahara) Rs. 7150/-	LIC- <u>Rs.</u> 12,50,000/-	LIC No. 44303048 9 - Rs. 2,00,000/- FD (SAHAR A) Rs.25, 000/-	Nil	NIL
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircraft/Yachts/Ships	lato tu	Maruti Swift VXI AS06- M-0468			

Manashi Borah NOTARY, DIBRUGARH Regd. No. 7

	(Details of make, registration number etc., year of purchase and amount	NIL	Rs.503123/- Yr 2012 Bolero SLX AS06- R0718 Rs. 7,00,000/- Yr - 2015	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable things(s) (give details of weight and value)	Gold 1.2 gm. Rs.2500/-	Gold 4.8 gm Rs.10,000	NIL	NIL	NIL
(viii)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 6,84,264/-	Rs. 26,44,116/-	Rs. 2,26,469/-	NIL	NIL

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name	Depen dant-1 Name	Depen dant-2 Name	Depen dant-3 Name
(i)	Agricultural Land -Location (s), Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yea/No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired [property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase at the time of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land -Location (s), Survey number(s)	Dag-169, PP.No.14 of No.2 Tipomia gaon, Tingkhong	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft)	1B-0K-0LS	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yea/No)	No	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired [property	Rs. 19.10.2001/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase at the time of purchase)	Rs. 1,00,800/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	House Building	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
RI	Approximate current market value	Rs. 2,20,000/-	NIL		NIL	NIL

Manashi Borah NOTARY, DIBRUGARH Rogd. No. 7

ARV Approx market

MANAGEM BORAM

ROSS NO. 7 CS

(iii)	Commercial Building					
	(including Apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yea/No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired [property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including Apartments) -Location(s) -Survey/door number(s)	Dag-169, PP.No.14 of No.2 Tipomia gaon, Tingkhong	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft)	1B-0K-0LS	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	1B-0K-0LS	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yea/No)	No	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired [property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	House Building	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 15,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 18,70,800/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(iii) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:

Sl.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen	Depen	Depen
No.				dant-1	dant-2	dant-3
(i)	Loan or dues to	(1)S B I	SBI			
	Bank/Financial	Tingkhong	Tingkhong			
	Institution(s) Name of the	Branch(Housing	Branch (Car			
100	bank or financial	Loan + Personal	loan +			
V	Institution, Amount	Loan) Rs.	Housing	NIL	NIL	NIL
1	Outstanding, nature of	16,00,000 +	Loan) Rs.			
-CAH	Toan	1,00,000	8,00,000 +			
Oc.	15	=17,00,000/-	6,00,000 =			
No. 7	18	(2) U B I	14,00,000/-			
O.	(6)	Naharkatia D	tib			

Manashi Boran NOTARY, DIERUGARH Rend, No. 7

		Branch(Personal Loan) Rs. 1,61,269/-				
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding nature of loan		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.18,61,269/-	Rs.14,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipality/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self: Associate Professor, Tingkhong College, Tingkhong, Dist-Dibrugarh
- (b) Spouse Principal, Tingkhong College, Tingkhong Dist-Dibrugarh

(10) My educational qualifications are as under:

	Sl. No.	Course	Year of passing	School/University
1	1 ARI	M.A		Deptt. of English, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh Assam





Shupflukon

PART - B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART – A

1	The second second	e of the candidate			Shri Anup Phukan				
2	Full	Postal address			No2 Tipomia Gaon, P.O. Tingkhong,				
3	Num	ber and name of the	nency and	Dist Dibrugarh Assam, PIN - 786612 No-119 Tingkhong LAC, Assam					
,	State		COMBU	deficy dire	Tio Tio Tingland	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
4		ne of the political party which set up the			I	ndependent			
5		idate (otherwise write		Annie de la constante de la co					
5	(i)	Total number of p				NIL			
		for offences punis				1112			
		imprisonment for	two ye	ars or more					
	(ii)	Total number of p				NIII			
		the court(s) have to (other than the case				NIL			
		(i) above)	,03 11101	mones in nem					
6		l number of cases in							
		enced to imprisonme				NIII			
	more (except for offences referred to in subsection (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of				NIL				
	Representation of the People Ac								
7	PAN			of	Year for which		Total income		
	(-)	C 1: 1-t-	AVA	DD42490	Income Tax retu 2014-2015	ırn filed	shown	0 200/	
	1935	N/		APP4348Q			Rs. 8,68,288/		
	(b) Spouse AGZ		ZPG3404B	2014-2015		Rs.12, 80, 552			
	(c)	Dependants	BPF	PP5847D	N	IL		NIL	
8	Details of Assets and Liabilities								
	Description			Self	Spouse	Depen dant-1	Depe n dant- 2	Depe n dant-	
A	Mov	able Assets (Total va	alue)		Rs. 26,44,116/-	Rs. 2,26,469/	NIL	NIL	
В	Imm	ovable Assets	-						
	I	Purchase price of se acquired immovable		Rs. 1,00,800/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	п	property Development/constr	ructio	House	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
		n cost of immovable		Building		TALL	- C 10000	CONTRACTOR N	
		property after purch	ase	Rs.					
	Ш	(if applicable)	nt.	10,28,700/-			-		
R		Approximate currer market price of	u						
		(a) Self acquired as	sets	Rs.	NIL	NIL	NI	N	
BOI	AH	(Total value)		15,50,000/-					
W. Gr	1	2							
2. 14	10	(b) Inherited assets		NIII	NITT	NIII	N.T.	NT.	
O	P	(Total value)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NI	N	
_		Lighilisiaa							
9	(i)	Government dues (*	Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	(ii	Loan from bank,	· · · · · · · ·	P. S. Calvello	Rs.14,00,000/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	(11	Financial Institution	and	Rs.18,61,269/	The state		MIL	MIL	
) I maneral motitation and		N.A. co.:	oushi Borah	-	-			

Show Phukon

Manashi Borah NOTARY, DIBRUGARH Regd. No. 7

	others (Tota	al)					
	Liabilities that are under dispute						
(i)	Governmen	nt dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NI	NI
(ii)	Financial I	nstitution and	NIL	NIL	NIL	NI	NI
	Highest educational qualification:						
	Course	Year of passing	School/Univ				
	M.A.	1983	Deptt. of English, Dibrugah University				
		(i) Government (ii Loan from Financial In others (Tothers education Course)	(i) Government dues (Total) (ii Loan from bank, Financial Institution and others (Total) Highest educational qualifications and passing	Liabilities that are under dispute (i) Government dues (Total) NIL (ii Loan from bank, Financial Institution and others (Total) Highest educational qualification: Course Year of School/Univ	(i) Government dues (Total) NIL NIL (ii Loan from bank, Financial Institution and others (Total) Highest educational qualification: Course Year of passing School/University	Liabilities that are under dispute (i) Government dues (Total) NIL NIL NIL (ii Loan from bank, Financial Institution and others (Total) Highest educational qualification: Course Year of passing School/University	Liabilities that are under dispute (i) Government dues (Total) NIL

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependants do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Dibrugarh on this the 17th day of March 2016.

Identified by:

(Sri Naren Gogoi) Advocate, Dib.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent on being identified by Sri Naren Gogoi Advocate, Dibrugarh, Assam.

AMAGENT BORANT A NEW PROBLEM TO THE PROBLEM TO THE

Manashi Borah
Nontar Public No. 7
Regd. No. 7



BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLICATE DIBRUGARH

AFFIDAVIT

Dated.18/3/2016

I location to 2 No. Tipomia Gaon, House No. 36 from 119 Tingkhong Constituency

I Sri Anup Phukon son of Lt. Harendra Nath Phukon age 58 years, resident of 2 No. Tipomia Gaon, P.O. & P.S. -Tingkhong-786612 within Dibrugarh Assam a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and and state on oath as under:-

(ii) I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

Or

(ii) I have been allotted govt. accommodation at ____ (mention the addres of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on ____ (the date should be last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election is announced)

Mandall Sorah

Countd..... P/2.

(2)

(iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Dibrugarh 18th day of March 2016.

IDENTIFIED BY

(Sri Naren Gogoi, Advocate)

Signed and sworn by the abovenamed deponent being identified by
Sri Naren Gogoi, Advocate at Dibrugarh, Bar

OTAR P

OTAR P

ANN SHI BORAH

AND STRUGGEN TO SO

GOVT. OF AS

NOTARY PUBLIC DIBRUGARH Borais

ΑT

Regd. No. 7